OP \$290.00 422420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/25/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Management, LLC	
Street Address:	6550 Rock Spring Drive, 7th Floor	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	6550 Rock Spring Drive, 7th Floor	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224200	DMI
Registration Number:	4224201	DMI ENTERPRISE TRANSFORMATION
Registration Number:	4303601	FLASH SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4365261	TRUSTED ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	3436725	DMINION
Registration Number:	3452555	MCW MISSION CRITICAL WIRELESS
Registration Number:	4376466	KALVINTELL
Registration Number:	4382985	KALVINCARE
Registration Number:	4863523	TECH CHEF
Serial Number:	86204124	MOVY
Serial Number:	86309375	TICKETME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900651963 REEL: 007471 FRAME: 0234

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.515023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (DMI)#page1.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (DMI)#page2.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (DMI)#page3.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (DMI)#page4.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (DMI)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

as of October 25, 2021 (this "Release") is made by and among Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (together with its participants, successors and assigns, "Lender"), Digital Management, LLC ("Parent"), as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc., and Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC ("Digital Mobile" and together with Parent, individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "Debtor"), as successor by merger to Golden Gekko, LLC, DMI Big Data Insights, LLC, KnowledgePath Solutions, LLC, Mission Critical Wireless, LLC and The Pappas Group, LLC. Lender and Debtor may be referred to herein individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated September 19, 2014, by Debtor in favor of Lender (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 005366, frame 0187 of the trademark assignment database, Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in Debtor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto (the "IP Collateral");
- B. Lender wishes to release and terminate its liens, security interests and encumbrances in the IP Collateral; and
- C. Debtor has requested and Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting such release and termination.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby releases and terminates all of its liens, security interests and encumbrances in the IP Collateral, whether arising pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Agreement or otherwise.
- 2. Lender will, and hereby does, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release and termination hereby given.
- 3. All other provisions contained in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement are hereby terminated. Each party releases the other party under any and all claims arising out of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

6707584.3

	LS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL OCIATION
Ву:	Name: PATRICIA LODYON Title: V.P.
***************************************	TORS: ITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC
Ву:	Name:
DIGI	THIE: TAL MOBILE INNOVATIONS, LI

Title:

LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Title:

DEBTORS:

DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: Name: MICHAEL ALTSHULEN Title: CFD

DIGITAL MOBILE INNOVATIONS, LLC

Name: MICHBEL ALTSHULER Title: CFO

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations and Applications for Trademark Registration:

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark	Owner/Debtor
	4,224,200	DMI (Design)	Digital Management, LLC, as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc.
	4,224,201	DMI ENTERPRISE TRANSFORMATION (Design)	Digital Management, LLC, as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc.
	4,303,601	FLASH SUMMIT	Digital Management, LLC, as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc.
	4,365,261	TRUSTED ENTERPRISE	Digital Management, LLC, as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc.
	3,436,725	DMINION	Digital Management, LLC, as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc.
	3,452,555	MCW MISSION CRITICAL WIRELESS	Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC, as successor by merger to Mission Critical Wireless, LLC
	4,376,466	KALVINTELL	Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC, as successor by merger to DMI Big Data Insights, LLC
	4,382,985	KALVINCARE	Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC, as successor by merger to DMI Big Data Insights, LLC
85836828	4863523	TECH CHEF	Digital Management, LLC, as successor by conversion to Digital Management, Inc.
86204124		MOVY	Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC
86309375		TICKETME	Digital Mobile Innovations, LLC

6707584.3

RECORDED: 10/25/2021